1. A migrant crossing into Canada from the United States legally at a border crossing or port of entry cannot seek refugee status in Canada and is returned to the United States. However, a migrant crossing into Canada from the United States illegally,
such as walking across an unprotected section of the border, can seek refugee status in Canada. To what extent were you aware of these rules?

Gender EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 458 545 248 403 352 53 174 416 360 550 453 484 519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
Top 2 Box (Net) 521 278 244 122 188 210 44 166 220 90 521 - 329 192
52% 57% 47% 44% 51% 60% 42% 48% 56% 59% 100% - 74% 34%
B CD * FG K M
Very aware 204 123 82 45 71 88 12 72 83 38 204 - 167 37
20% 25% 16% 16% 19% 25% 11% 21% 21% 24% 39% - 38% 7%
B C * F K M
Somewhat aware 317 155 162 77 117 122 33 94 137 53 317 - 161 156
32% 32% 31% 28% 32% 35% 31% 27% 35% 34% 61% - 37% 28%
* K M
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 482 209 273 157 183 142 62 183 173 64 - 482 113 369
48% 43% 53% 56% 49% 40% 58% 52% 44% 41% - 100% 26% 66%
A E E I* I J L
Not very aware 268 120 148 87 101 81 34 92 103 38 - 268 84 184
27% 25% 29% 31% 27% 23% 32% 27% 26% 25% - 56% 19% 33%
* J L
Not at all aware 214 89 125 71 82 61 28 90 70 26 - 214 29 185
21% 18% 24% 25% 22% 17% 26% 26% 18% 17% - 44% 7% 33%
E * HI J L
Sigma 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. As you may know, there has been a recent surge of asylum seekers crossing into Quebec from the United States. Given the time it takes to process a refugee claim and the number of people seeking asylum, the Government of Canada has called in
the army to set up a temporary camp site near the Quebec-U.S. border to house the asylum seekers until they have been processed. How closely are you following this issue?

Gender EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 458 545 248 403 352 53 174 416 360 550 453 484 519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
Top 2 Box (Net) 442 253 189 86 157 198 31 137 188 86 329 113 442 -
44% 52% 37% 31% 42% 56% 29% 39% 48% 56% 63% 23% 100% -
B C cDh * F FGH K M
Very closely 94 51 43 13 35 46 5 35 34 20 88 6 94 -
9% 11% 8% 5% 10% 13% 5% 10% 9% 13% 17% 1% 21% -
C * H K M
Somewhat closely 347 202 146 73 122 153 25 102 154 66 241 107 347 -
35% 41% 28% 26% 33% 43% 24% 29% 39% 43% 46% 22% 79% -
B CD * FG FG K M
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 561 234 328 194 214 154 76 212 206 68 192 369 - 561
56% 48% 63% 69% 58% 44% 71% 61% 52% 44% 37% 77% - 100%
A DE E HI* I I J L
Not very closely - I've heard about it but am 382 166 216 119 143 120 55 130 148 49 154 228 - 382
not following the story 38% 34% 42% 43% 38% 34% 52% 37% 38% 32% 30% 47% - 68%
A I* J L
This is the first I've heard of it 180 68 112 75 71 34 21 82 57 19 38 142 - 180
18% 14% 22% 27% 19% 10% 20% 24% 15% 12% 7% 29% - 32%
A E E * HI J L
Sigma 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Do you believe that the people crossing the border illegally into Quebec from the U.S. are...

Gender EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 458 545 248 403 352 53 174 416 360 550 453 484 519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
Legitimate refugees trying to seek asylum in 332 138 194 118 112 102 34 102 145 51 185 147 153 179
Canada 33% 28% 38% 42% 30% 29% 32% 29% 37% 33% 36% 31% 35% 32%

A DE *

Migrants skipping the legal process for 671 348 322 162 259 250 73 247 248 103 336 335 289 382
immigrating into Canada by falsely claiming 67% 72% 62% 58% 70% 71% 68% 71% 63% 67% 64% 69% 65% 68%
they are asylum seekers. B C C *
Sigma 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Having the army build shelters to house the asylum seekers shows this issue is out of control and being poorly managed by the Trudeau government.

Gender EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 458 545 248 403 352 53 174 416 360 550 453 484 519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
Top 2 Box (Net) 562 267 295 150 200 212 72 215 198 77 290 272 258 305
56% 55% 57% 54% 54% 60% 68% 62% 50% 50% 56% 56% 58% 54%
HI* HI
Strongly agree 244 119 125 55 93 97 33 103 82 27 134 111 127 117
24% 24% 24% 20% 25% 27% 31% 29% 21% 18% 26% 23% 29% 21%
|* HI M
Somewhat agree 318 148 170 95 107 115 39 112 116 50 156 161 131 187
32% 30% 33% 34% 29% 33% 37% 32% 30% 32% 30% 33% 30% 33%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 441 219 221 130 171 140 34 134 195 77 231 210 184 257
44% 45% 43% 46% 46% 40% 32% 38% 50% 50% 44% 44% 42% 46%
* FG FG
Somewhat disagree 307 147 160 86 122 99 18 95 139 55 163 144 124 183
31% 30% 31% 31% 33% 28% 17% 27% 35% 36% 31% 30% 28% 33%
* F F
Strongly disagree 134 72 62 44 49 41 16 39 57 22 68 66 60 74
13% 15% 12% 16% 13% 12% 15% 11% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13%
*
Sigma 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The Trudeau government is doing enough to protect the Canadian border from those who want to cause harm to Canada.

Gender EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 458 545 248 403 352 53 174 416 360 550 453 484 519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
Top 2 Box (Net) 441 215 226 144 160 138 48 132 179 82 244 197 201 240
44% 44% 44% 51% 43% 39% 45% 38% 46% 53% 47% 41% 45% 43%
E * GH
Strongly agree 100 49 51 28 39 33 17 25 39 20 70 30 54 46
10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 16% 7% 10% 13% 13% 6% 12% 8%
* G K
Somewhat agree 341 165 176 116 121 104 31 107 140 62 174 167 147 195
34% 34% 34% 42% 33% 30% 29% 31% 36% 40% 33% 35% 33% 35%
E * G
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 562 272 290 136 212 214 58 217 214 73 277 285 241 321
56% 56% 56% 49% 57% 61% 55% 62% 54% 47% 53% 59% 55% 57%
C * I I
Somewhat disagree 288 139 149 68 117 103 39 93 116 39 135 153 92 196
29% 29% 29% 24% 31% 29% 37% 27% 30% 26% 26% 32% 21% 35%
* L
Strongly disagree 274 133 141 68 95 111 19 124 98 33 142 132 149 125
27% 27% 27% 24% 26% 32% 18% 36% 25% 21% 27% 27% 34% 22%
* FHI M
Sigma 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The current situation with refugees is just temporary and the Trudeau government has a solid plan to fix it.

Gender EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 458 545 248 403 352 53 174 416 360 550 453 484 519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
Top 2 Box (Net) 384 191 193 131 141 112 45 125 150 64 203 181 162 221
38% 39% 37% 47% 38% 32% 42% 36% 38% 41% 39% 38% 37% 39%
E *
Strongly agree 57 33 23 27 21 9 13 19 18 7 37 19 30 27
6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 3% 13% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5%
E HI*
Somewhat agree 327 157 170 104 120 103 31 106 133 57 165 162 132 195
33% 32% 33% 37% 32% 29% 29% 30% 34% 37% 32% 34% 30% 35%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 619 296 323 149 230 240 62 224 243 91 319 301 279 340
62% 61% 63% 53% 62% 68% 58% 64% 62% 59% 61% 62% 63% 61%
C *
Somewhat disagree 334 154 180 87 135 112 33 97 148 55 169 164 130 204
33% 32% 35% 31% 36% 32% 31% 28% 38% 36% 33% 34% 29% 36%
* G L
Strongly disagree 286 142 144 62 95 128 29 127 95 35 149 136 150 136
28% 29% 28% 22% 26% 36% 27% 36% 24% 23% 29% 28% 34% 24%
CD * HI M
Sigma 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - The Trudeau government is doing enough to find a permanent solution to the issue of asylum seekers coming into Canada from the United States.

Gender EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 458 545 248 403 352 53 174 416 360 550 453 484 519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
Top 2 Box (Net) 417 201 216 124 150 143 47 139 163 68 220 197 180 237
2% 41% 2% 44% 40% 41% 44% 40% 41% 44% 2% 41% 41% 42%
*
Strongly agree 76 43 33 24 34 18 13 31 24 9 51 25 39 37
8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 12% 9% 6% 6% 10% 5% 9% 7%
*
K
Somewhat agree 341 158 183 100 116 125 34 108 139 59 169 172 141 200
34% 32% 36% 36% 31% 36% 32% 31% 35% 38% 32% 36% 32% 36%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 586 286 301 156 222 209 59 210 231 87 302 285 262 324
58% 59% 58% 56% 60% 59% 56% 60% 59% 56% 58% 59% 59% 58%
*
Somewhat disagree 351 169 182 101 143 108 33 116 148 54 177 174 146 205
35% 35% 35% 36% 39% 31% 31% 33% 38% 35% 34% 36% 33% 37%
%
Strongly disagree 235 117 118 55 79 101 26 94 83 32 125 111 116 119
23% 24% 23% 20% 21% 29% 25% 27% 21% 21% 24% 23% 26% 21%
CD *
Sigma 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4 5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - People who are criticizing how the Trudeau government is managing the asylum seeker issue are exaggerating the problems because they really just hate immigrants.

Gender EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 458 545 248 403 352 53 174 416 360 550 453 484 519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
Top 2 Box (Net) 437 205 232 142 154 141 50 135 178 75 242 195 190 247
44% 2% 45% 51% 41% 40% 47% 39% 45% 48% 46% 40% 43% 44%
DE * G
Strongly agree 111 63 48 38 38 35 15 29 51 17 77 35 61 50
11% 13% 9% 13% 10% 10% 14% 8% 13% 11% 15% 7% 14% 9%
* K M
Somewhat agree 325 142 183 105 115 105 35 106 127 58 166 160 128 197
32% 29% 36% 37% 31% 30% 33% 30% 32% 37% 32% 33% 29% 35%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 566 281 285 137 217 211 57 214 216 80 279 287 252 314
56% 58% 55% 49% 59% 60% 53% 61% 55% 52% 54% 60% 57% 56%
C C * I
Somewhat disagree 330 157 174 78 130 122 26 119 136 49 166 164 131 200
33% 32% 34% 28% 35% 35% 24% 34% 35% 32% 32% 34% 30% 36%
%
Strongly disagree 236 125 111 59 87 90 31 95 79 31 113 123 121 115
24% 26% 22% 21% 24% 25% 29% 27% 20% 20% 22% 26% 27% 20%
* M
Sigma 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Top 2 Box Summary

Gender EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 458 545 248 403 352 53 174 416 360 550 453 484 519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
Having the army build shelters to house the 562 267 295 150 200 212 72 215 198 77 290 272 258 305
asylum seekers shows this issue is out of 56% 55% 57% 54% 54% 60% 68% 62% 50% 50% 56% 56% 58% 54%
control and being poorly managed by the HI* HI
The Trudeau government is doing enough to 441 215 226 144 160 138 48 132 179 82 244 197 201 240
protect the Canadian border from those who 44% 44% 44% 51% 43% 39% 45% 38% 46% 53% 47% 41% 45% 43%
want to cause harm to Canada. E * GH
People who are criticizing how the Trudeau 437 205 232 142 154 141 50 135 178 75 242 195 190 247
government is managing the asylum seeker 44% 42% 45% 51% 41% 40% 47% 39% 45% 48% 46% 40% 43% 44%
issue are exaggerating the problems because DE * G
The Trudeau government is doing enough to 417 201 216 124 150 143 47 139 163 68 220 197 180 237
find a permanent solution to the issue of 42% 41% 42% 44% 40% 41% 44% 40% 41% 44% 42% 41% 41% 42%
asvlum seekers coming into Canada from the *
The current situation with refugees is just 384 191 193 131 141 112 45 125 150 64 203 181 162 221
temporary and the Trudeau government has a 38% 39% 37% 47% 38% 32% 42% 36% 38% 41% 39% 38% 37% 39%
solid plan to fix it. E *
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender EDUCATION

Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1003 458 545 248 403 352 53 174 416 360 550 453 484 519
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1003 486 517 280 371 352 106 349 393 154 521 482 442 561
The current situation with refugees is just 619 296 323 149 230 240 62 224 243 91 319 301 279 340
temporary and the Trudeau government has a 62% 61% 63% 53% 62% 68% 58% 64% 62% 59% 61% 62% 63% 61%
solid plan to fix it. C *
The Trudeau government is doing enough to 586 286 301 156 222 209 59 210 231 87 302 285 262 324
find a permanent solution to the issue of 58% 59% 58% 56% 60% 59% 56% 60% 59% 56% 58% 59% 59% 58%
asvlum seekers coming into Canada from the *
People who are criticizing how the Trudeau 566 281 285 137 217 211 57 214 216 80 279 287 252 314
government is managing the asylum seeker 56% 58% 55% 49% 59% 60% 53% 61% 55% 52% 54% 60% 57% 56%
issue are exaggerating the problems because C C * |
The Trudeau government is doing enough to 562 272 290 136 212 214 58 217 214 73 277 285 241 321
protect the Canadian border from those who 56% 56% 56% 49% 57% 61% 55% 62% 54% 47% 53% 59% 55% 57%
want to cause harm to Canada. C * | |
Having the army build shelters to house the 441 219 221 130 171 140 34 134 195 77 231 210 184 257
asylum seekers shows this issue is out of 44% 45% 43% 46% 46% 40% 32% 38% 50% 50% 44% 44% 42% 46%
control and being poorly managed by the * FG FG
Statistics:

Overlap formula used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/I, J/K, L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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